Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Home (Section-D).

No. Home-D-B(6)-2/2023

Dated: Shimla-2, the

21st January, 2023.

NOTIFICATION

On the recommendations of the Civil Services Board, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order the transfer & posting of the following IPS Officers, with immediate effect, in the public interest:-

Sr. No.	Name of IPS Officer	Present place of posting	New place of posting
1.	Shri Gurdev Chand, IPS (HP:2009)	Newly promoted DIGP.	DIG, TT&R, HP, Shimla.
2.	Shri Sanjeev Kumar Gandhi, IPS (HP:2012)	Commandant, 1 st HPAP Junga, Distt. Shimla.	SP, Distt. Shimla.
3.	Smt. Sakshi Verma Karthikeyan, IPS (HP:2014)	Awaiting posting.	SP, Distt. Kullu.
4.	Dr. Monika, IPS (HP:2014)	SP, Distt. Shimla.	Commandant, 1 st HPAP Junga, Distt. Shimla.

By Order

Prabodh Saxena
Chief Secretary to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No.: As above

Dated: Shimla-2, the

21st January, 2023.

Copy forwarded to the following:-

- 1. The Under Secretary to the Govt. of India, Ministry of Home Affairs, North Block, New Delhi-1.
- 2. The Pr. Pvt. Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh.
- 3. The Sr. Spl. PS to Pr. Secretary to the Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh.
- 4. The Spl. PS to Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 5. The PS to Pr. Secretary (Home) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 6. The Director General of Police, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 7. The Addl. Director General of Police, CID/SV & ACB/Law & Order/Home Guards/Prisons, HP, Shimla.
- 8. The IGP, SR Shimla/ IGP, NR Dharamshala/ DIGP, CR Mandi.
- 9. All SP's/ Commandant's of IRBn's in HP.
- 10. The Dy. Accountant General (A&E), H.P., Shimla-3.
- 11. The Officers concerned.

Contd. at page-2/-

12. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-2.

13. Guard file/personal files.

(Bharat Khera)

Principal Secretary (Home) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.
